# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jer-Hau Hsu	12/25/2007
Yung Feng Lin	12/25/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MACRONIX INTERNATIONAL CO. LTD	
Street Address:	No. 16, Li-Hsin Road	
Internal Address:	Science Park	
City:	Hsinchu	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	300	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11967677

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)568-6499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TE

Phone: 215-568-6400

Email: RBallarini@Volpe-Koenig.com

Correspondent Name: Robert J. Ballarini
Address Line 1: Volpe And Koenig P.C.

Address Line 2: 30 South 17th St., United Plaza, Ste1600 Address Line 4: Philadephia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DEE-PT424
ATTORINET BOOKET HOMBER.	

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert J. Ballarini

Total Attachments: 1

500429990

source=Assignment\_Executed#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020304 FRAME: 0776

CT \$40.00

₹ 10 10

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable acknowledged, the undersigned,	consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
(1) Jer-Hau Hsu, Yung Feng Lin	
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRAI	NSEER(S) TO
(2) MACRONIX INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD	• /
(3) No. 16, Li-Hsin Road., Science Park, Hsinch	nu 300. Taiwan, R.O.C.
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire improvements which are disclosed in the entitled	right, title and interest in and to any and all application for United States Letters Patent
(4) LOW COUPLE EFFECT BIT-LINE VOLTAG	E GENERATOR
which application was:  (a) executed by the undersigned on (5a)	December 25 2007
——————————————————————————————————————	December 23, 2007
(b) filed on (5b)	
And assigned Serial No.	
including any and all United States letters Pa and any and all extensions, divisions, reissue	tents which may be granted on said application, s, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said benefits under all international conventions for ications for said improvements.
	nat the Commissioner of Patents issue any and said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in
but at the expense of said Assignee, the unde substitute, renewal, and reissue patent appli	igreed that, when requested, without charge to ersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, ications; execute all rightful other papers; and Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in a provided herein.
DATE:	INVENTOR(S)
December 25, 2007	Jer-Han HSu Jer-Han Hsu
	Yung Feng Lin Yung Feng Lin
<del></del>	
WITNESSES:	
	<del></del>

**RECORDED: 12/31/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 020304 FRAME: 0777